

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
J. Ruffin (205)226-1902					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Alabama Power Company					
600 N. 18th Street	201006180001	94010 1/3 \$3	sbate. Al-		
Birmingham, Alabama 35203	201006180001 Shelby Cnty 06/18/2010 1	Juage Of Fig Ma.25.03 AM F	ILED/CERT		
	06/18/2010 1	W:30:03			
	THE ABOV	E CDACE IC EO		MII W	
4. DEDTODIO 63/4 OT 51/4 1 5 5 0 4/4 NAME		E SPACE IS FU	R FILING OFFICE USE O	NLY	
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1	1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names				
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX	
turton	Adam	S			
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
7975 5. IV. V /. 1	2 /		25747	1/5/1	
a la serent hore	D. Mingham	AL.	33072	4 24	
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any		
DEBTOR		1		NONE	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	e debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or co	mhine names		110712	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e debitor flame (2a or 20) - do flot abbreviate or co				
	•			•	
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE I	IAME	SUFFIX	
20. INDIVIDUAL 3 LAST NAIVIE	i /	WIIDDLE	NAIVIE	SUFFIX	
Eurton	karen				
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
2925 SelKirk Circle	Birmingham	AL	35242	USA	
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	<u> </u>	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any		
		ι ~			
ORGANIZATION '		1		NONE	
DEBTOR				110112	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a	or 3b)			
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a	or 3b)			
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a	or 3b)			
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a o	or 3b)	VAME	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SALE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power			VAME		
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR State OF ASSIGNOR STA	FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR State of Assignee of Assign	FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street	FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOC	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCE STATEMENT:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCE STATEMENT:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCE STATEMENT:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCE STATEMENT:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNA 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3.5 for He MODEL: YTWR SOYZE 1000 AB	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCE STATEMENT:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNA 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3.5 for He MODEL: YTWR SOYAE 1000 AB	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATEMENT: At Pump MODEL:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCE STATEMENT:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3.5 for Head Model: 4 Two R Soya E 1000 AB	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATEMENT: At Pump MODEL:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3.5 for He MODEL: 4TWR SOYZE 1000 AB SERIAL: 10143 UBA 2 F	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATEMENT: At Pump MODEL:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3.5 for He MODEL: 4TWR SOYZE 1000 AB SERIAL: 10143 UBA 2 F	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATEMENT: At Pump MODEL:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3. S for He MODEL: 4 TWR SOYZE 1000 AB SERIAL: 10143 UBA 2 F	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATEMENT: At Pump MODEL:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNA 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3.5 for He MODEL: YTWR SOYAE 1000 AB	CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATEMENT: At Pump MODEL:	MIDDLE I	POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR TOTAL ASSIGNOR TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR TOTAL ASS	FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOC STATEMENT: AT Pump MODEL: SERIAL:	STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35203 THE PROPERTY	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Trank 3. S for Head Model: 4TW RSO42E1000 AB SERIAL: 10143 UBA2F AMOUNT: 6500.00 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CON	FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOC STATEMENT: AT Pump MODEL: SERIAL: SERIAL: SIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BU	POSTAL CODE 35203 THE PROPERTY YER AG. LIEN N	SUFFIX	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALL DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: Tranc 3. S for He MODEL: YTWR Soya E 1000 AB SERIAL: 10143 UBA 2 F AMOUNT: 6500.00 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR COM 6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the RI	FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOC STATEMENT: AT Pump MODEL: SERIAL: SERIAL: SIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BU	POSTAL CODE 35203 THE PROPERTY YER AG. LIEN N	SUFFIX COUNTRY US ION-UCC FILING	

		ENTADDENDUM					
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME OF FIRST DEBT		ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAI	ИE						
R 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ΔMF	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
190. INDIVIDUALS LAST 10.	-CIVIL		WINDEL NAME, OUT TO				l B
Lurton		Man					
MISCELLANEOUS: THE REAL PROPE	ERTY DESC	RIBED ON THE ATTAC	CHED DEED:	2010061 Shalby	8000194 Coty Ju	010 2/3 \$39.75 Idge of Probate, 35:03 AM FILED/	mL.
				THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
		L LEGAL NAME - insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine nam	es		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME						
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS		······································	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. OR(SANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	ny -
<u></u>	DEBTOR	<u></u>					NO
ADDITIONAL SECTION AND ADDITIONAL SECTION S NA	•	'S QE ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			
128. OROARIZATION ONA	//AII						
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	NAME		FIRST NAME	······································	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. This FINANCING STATEMI		nber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descr	iption:			
collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate:	fixture filing.						
. Dodonphon or roar dotato.							
		above-described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a re	ecord interest):						
			17. Check only if applicable ar	nd check <u>only</u> one bo	Χ.		
			Debtor is a Trust or	Frustee acting with re	spect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Esta
			18. Check only if applicable ar	d check <u>only</u> one bo	Χ.		
			Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	GUTILITY			
			Filed in connection with a	Manufactured-Home	Transaction	- effective 30 years	

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

JEFFERSON TITLE CORPORATION

This instrument was prepared by

P.O. Box 10481 * Birmingham, AL 35201 * (205) 328-8020

(Name) Martin Drummond & Woosley P.C.	5)	
(Address) 2204 Lakeshpre Drive, Suite 130	•	
Birmingham, Alabama 35209		
WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP		
STATE OF ALABAMA Shelby COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,		
That in consideration of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO/100	_DOLLARS	Ţ
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we.		- }
Stephen Powell Dabbs and wife, Eren Carole Dabbs		
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and tonvey unto		
Adam S. Eurton and Karen P. Eurton		
(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in		
She1byCoudty, Alabama to-wit:		
Lot 27, Block 1, according to the map and survey of Selkirk, a Subdivision of Inverness, as recorded in Map Book 6, page 163, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.		
\$ 132.900.00 of the above recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.		
Subject to existing easements, restrictions, current taxes, set-back lines, right of way, limitations, if any, of record.	ts .	
Inst + 1998-06544		
UR/26/1998-D6544 10:34 AM CERTIFIED 10:34 AM CERTIFIED WELF CHIEF JEEF 15.50	2010061800019401	0 3/3 \$39.75 e of Probate, AL :03 AM FILED/CERT

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES as joint tenants with right of survivorship. And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTRES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully select in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to self and convey the same as aloresaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set OUT hand(1) and seal(1), this_ 25th day of February WITNESS: (Scal) (Scal) Spephen Powell Dabbe (Seal) (Seal) Eren Carole Dabbs (Seal) (Scal) STATE OF ALABAMA General Acknowledgment Jefferson COUNTY the undersigned .. a Notary Public in and for mid County, in said State, Stephen Powell Dabbs and wife, Eren Carole Dabbs hereby certify that...... whose name_____ are _signed to the integring conveyance, and who__ATE____ known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance..... they ____ caecuted the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. February Cives usules any hand and official scal this 25th NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: MAY 6, 2001